# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

RUPMISSION TYPE: NIEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5027643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
CARROLL J. DAVIS	06/01/2018		
JERRY MCPHERSON	06/01/2018		
WILLIAM THOMAS WILEY	06/01/2018		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLINT HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	601 CARLSON ROAD
City:	HUMMELSTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17036

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16020845				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cheryl.clark@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLPAddress Line 1:411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158651.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROWAN P. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Rowan P. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=158651-00024\_Assignment#page1.tif source=158651-00024\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504980897 REEL: 046221 FRAME: 0543

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carroll J. Davis of Edgefield, South Carolina, Jerry McPherson of Colstrip, Montana, and Tom Wiley of Starkville, Mississippi, the undersigned Inventors (singly, or collectively "Assignor"), have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled FOLDING FEATHER DECOY, which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/020,845 , filed June 27, 2018 , 2018; and

WHEREAS, FLINT HOLDINGS LLC (hereafter referred to as Company), having a place of business at 601 Carlson Road, Hummelstown, Pennsylvania, 17036, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and Assignor do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. Assignor further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

Assignor further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. Assignor hereby warrants he/she has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Assignor further grants the firm of Quarles & Brady LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of same.

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	executed	this	assignment	On	the	date
indic	ated t	ielow.										
Sign	eture: (	Cayroll J. Davis	Segmental states and services and	ena ay war inn a saminara na Status (nd nd nd	orige social		Date:	6-1	-18	or market and a	ana seropolitica anticolor	elekketh sisk estaden.

Page 1 of 2

QB\158651.00024\52403487.1

Signature: Jerry McPherson  Jerry McPherson	Date: 6-1-18
Signature: 2/2 / 15/2 / Signature: William Thomas Wiley William Thomas Wiley	

Page 2 of 2

Q\$\158652.00024\52403487.1

**RECORDED: 06/27/2018**